AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT
ADA Series
Technical Specifications
  Page  2 of 21
ADA-300 Automotive Electricity.
Manufacturer: Alecop    Ref.: 9EQ300AA6C
Equipment to study basic automotive electricity. The unit contains several basic electrical circuits,
mounted and functioning, to enable the study of the basic concepts of electricity required in the

Study content:
 Binary logic.
 Numbering systems (Binary, hexadecimal)
 Serial data transmission.
 Data network architectures (Multi-master, Master-Slave)
 CAN bus (Differential data transmission, voltage levels, frameworks, failure tolerance, etc)
 LIN bus (Data transmission, voltage levels, LIN frameworks, etc)
 Data transmission via optical fibre (ACCFI306ZX optional).
Skills development:
 Analysis of multiplexed systems.
 Failure diagnosis and repair in multiplexed systems.
Practical activities:
Lesson 1: Operative and functional study of the application
 Installation, recognition of controls.
 General system functioning.
Lesson 2: Introduction to multiplexed buses
 General concepts of point-to-point systems/multiplexed systems.
 Differences between buses and classification.
 Communication by multiplexed buses.
Lesson 3: CAN data buses
 CAN bus characteristics
 Physical level of the CAN bus
 CAN bus communication protocol
 CAN bus access priority control
 Safety level and error correction
 Viewing and reading the complete CAN framework
Lesson 4: LIN data buses
 LIN bus characteristics
 Physical level of the LIN bus
 LIN bus communication protocol
 Safety level and error correction for the LIN bus
 Viewing and reading the complete LIN framework
Lesson 5: Failure diagnosis.
 Complete multiplexed order transmission process
 Failure pinpointing and diagnosis
 Lesson 6: Other buses and their applications.
 Knowledge of other buses used in vehicles
 Lesson 7: Optical fibre transmission
 Communication by optical fibre
  Page  16 of 21
Device elements
 ADA306 panel
 CD with Users’ manual and Manual of practical activities.
 Accessory store
 Optical fibre transmitter/receiver (ACCFI306ZX optional)
  Page  17 of 21
ADA-307 Hybrid vehicle application
Manufacturer: Alecop    Ref.: 9EQ307AAZC
Tool used in conceptual studies of combined cycle hybrid vehicles.